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Partner 

Organization 

Referral 

Contact 

Name 

E-Mail Address Address 
Phone 

Number 

Days/Hours 

MOU 

Partners 

 Co-located 

at Career 

Centers 

Days/Hours 

Career 

Center 

Staff 

Co-located 

at MOU 

Partners 

Staff Name and Contact 

Information for Quarterly MOU 

Meetings 

 

 

 MassHire Metro 

North Workforce 

Board) 

 

 

 

Danielle 

Osterman 

 

Natalia 

Salagornik 

 

 

 

Jay Green 

 

 

dosterman@masshiremetronorth.org  

 

 

 

nsalagornik@masshiremetronorth.org 

 

 

jgreen@masshiremetronorth.org 

 

 

 

 

SPACES 

Davis Square 

240 Elm 

Street, 

Somerville, 

MA 02144 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

508- 

658-

2256 

 

 

 

 

   

 

 

 

 

Natalia Salagornik 

nsalagornik@masshiremetronorth.org 

 

 

 

Jay Green 

jgreen@masshiremetronorth.org  

 

 

MassHire Metro 

North Career 

Center – 

Cambridge 

 

Lee-Ann 

Johnson 

 

Kim 

Crawford 

Ware 

ljohnson@mhmncc.com 

 

kware@mhmncc.com   

 

186 Alewife 

Brook Pkwy, 

Suite 310 

Cambridge, 

MA 02138 

 

617-

661-

7867  

 

  Lee-Ann Johnson 

ljohnson@mhmncc.com 

 

Kim Ware 

kware@mhmncc.com 

 

MassHire Metro 

North Career 

Center – Chelsea 

(satellite office) 

Lee-Ann 

Johnson 

 

 

 

ljohnson@mhmncc.com 

 

 

 

 

 

4 Gerrish 

Ave 

Chelsea, MA 

02150 

 

617-

884-

4333 

  Lee-Ann Johnson 

ljohnson@mhmncc.com 

 

MassHire Metro 

North Career 

Center – Woburn 

 

Lee-Ann 

Johnson 

 

 

ljohnson@mhmncc.com 

 

 

 

 

100 Trade 

Center,  

Suite G100 

Woburn, MA 

01801 

781-

932-

5500 

   

ljohnson@mhmncc.com 
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Julie 

Whitmore 

jwhitmore@mhmncc.com  jwhitmore@mhmncc.com 

 

 

 

Just-A-Start 

Corp./YouthBuild 

Miriam 

Ortiz 

 

Melissa 

Liwanag 

 

Nate Bae 

Kupel 

 

Tom 

Rodriguez 

miriamortiz@justastart.org  

 

melissaliwanag@justastart.org  

 

 

natebaekupel@justastart.org 

 

 

thomasrodriguez@justastart.org  

1035 

Cambridge 

St. #12 

Cambridge, 

MA 02141 

617-

494-

0444 

  Miriam Ortiz 

miriamortiz@justastart.org 

 

 

 

natebaekupel@justastart.org  

 

Tom Rodriguez  

thomasrodriguez@justastart.org  

Job Corps Colleen 

Lanza 

 

Robert 

Campbell 

 

lanza.colleen@jobcorps.org 

 

Campbell.Robert@jobcorps.org  

Shriver Job 

Corp Center  

270 Jackson 

Rd, Devens, 

MA 01434 

 

   lanza.colleen@jobcorps.org  

 

Campbell.Robert@jobcorps.org 

Department of 

Transitional 

Assistance – 

Chelsea 

Thomas 

Malcolm 

 

Kathy 

Paradis 

 

Jennifer 

Ragusa  

 

At Prak 

 

Johny 

Moncada 

Thomas.Malcolm@mass.gov 

 

Kathy.paradis@state.ma.us 

 

 

jennifer.ragusa@state.ma.us 

 

at.prak@state.ma.us 

 

 

80 Everett 

Avenue, 

3rd Floor 

Chelsea, MA 

02150 

   Thomas.Malcolm@mass.gov 

 

At Prak 

at.prak@state.ma.us 

 

 

Department of 

Transitional  

Assistance – 

Malden 

Martine 

César 

 

martine.cesar@mass.gov 

 

 

Noemi.Lokriti@mass.gov 

245 

Commercial 

St. Malden, 

MA 02148 

781-

388-

7396 

 

  Martine César 

Martine.cesar@mass.gov 

 

Noemi.Lokriti@mass.gov 
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Noemi 

Lokriti 

 

Shirley 

Lusty 

 

Marcella 

Tracton 

 

 

shirley.lusty@state.ma.us 

 

Marcella.tracton@mass.gov 

 

 

 

Mobile: 

617-

304-

7190 

 

 

 

shirley.lusty@state.ma.us  

 

Marcella Tracton 

marcella.tracton@state.ma.us 

 

Massachusetts 

Rehabilitation 

Commission – 

Somerville/Lowell 

Adam 

Garber 

 

Matthew 

Ellard 

 

Stacey 

Leibowitz 

 

Adam.Garber@mass.gov 

 

 

Matthew.ellard@mass.gov 

 

Stacey.B.Leibowitz@mass.gov  

245 

Commercial 

Street, 

Malden, 

MA. 02148 

617-

776-

2662 

   

 

Matthew.ellard@mass.gov 

 

Adam.Garber@mass.gov 

 

Stacey.B.Leibowitz@mass.gov  

Senior 

Community 

Services 

Employment 

Program at 

Operation ABLE 

(SCSEP) 

Deborah 

Delman 

 

Angel 

Miranda 

 

 

David 

Wilkins 

ddelman@operationable.net 

 

 

amiranda@operationable.net 

 

 

 

 

dwilkins@operationable.net 

174 Portland 

Street,  

5th Floor 

Boston, MA 

02114 

617-

542-

4180 

 

Mobile: 

857-

243-

0269 

 

 

  Deborah Delman 

ddelman@operationable.net  

 

Angel Miranda 

amiranda@operationable.net 

 

dcyrusbassett51@gmail.com 

 

dwilkins@operationable.net 

Massachusetts 

Commission for 

the Blind (MCB) 

 

Jay Rufo jay.rufo@state.ma.us 600 

Washington 

St. Boston, 

MA 02111 

857-

248-

2561 

 

857-

214-

2628 

  Jay Rufo 

jay.rufo@mass.gov 

Department of 

Unemployment 

Assistance (DUA) 

John 

Saulnier 

John.Saulnier@mass.gov  19 Staniford 

St. 

Boston, MA 

02114 

617-

626-

6800 

  John Saulnier 

 

John.Saulnier@mass.gov  
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Bunker Hill CC 

Adult Education 

& Transition 

Program  

Brandy 

Brooks 

 

Michelle 

Rojas Surin 

 

Kristen 

McKenna 

bmbrooks@bhcc.edu 

 

 

mrojassu@bhcc.mass.edu 

 

 

kpmckenn@bhcc.mass.edu 

 

70 Everett 

Avenue  

3rd Floor, 

Room 336 

Chelsea, MA 

02150 

 

617-

228-

3341 

 

  Brandy Brooks 

bmbrooks@bhcc.edu 

 

Michelle Rojas Surin 

mrojassu@bhcc.mass.edu 

 

Kristen McKenna 

kpmckenn@bhcc.mass.edu 

 

Cambridge 

Community 

Learning Center 

 

Maria 

Kefallinou 

 

 

Lori Segall 

 

Megan 

DeMott-

Quigley 

mkefallinou@CambridgeMA.Gov 

 

 

lsegall@cambridgema.gov 

 

 

mdquigley@cambridgema.gov 

5 Western 

Avenue 

Cambridge, 

MA 02139 

617-

349-

6363 

   Maria Kefallinou 

mkefallinou@cambridgema.gov 

 

lsegall@cambridgema.gov 

 

 

mdquigley@cambridgema.gov 

Intergenerational 

Literacy 

Program/Chelsea 

Public Schools 

 

 

Falon Eke 

 

Elizabeth 

Ortiz 

 

Jose Perea 

 

 

ekef@chelseaschools.com 

 

ortize@chelseaschools.com 

 

 

pereaj@chelseaschools.com 

 

Early 

Learning 

Center 

99 

Hawthorne 

Street 

Chelsea, MA 

02150 

617-

466-

5154 

   

Falon Eke 

ekef@chelseaschools.com 

 

Elizabeth Ortiz 

ortize@chelseaschools.com 

 

Jose Perea 

pereaj@chelseaschools.com  

 

The Immigrant 

Learning Center, 

Inc. 

 

Jessica 

Senat 

 

Laurianne 

Posch 

 

Sally 

Nobinger 

 

jsenat@ilctr.org 

 

 

 

 

lposch@ilctr.org 

 

snobinger@ilctr.org 

442 Main 

Street, 

Malden MA 

02148 

781-

322-

9777 

 

  Jessica Senat 

jsenat@ilctr.org 

 

 

Sally Nobinger 

snobinger@ilctr.org 
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SCALE (Somerville 

Center for Adult 

Learning 

Experiences) 

 

 

Annette 

Goodrich 

 

Corrinna 

Horton 

 

Joselyn 

Marte 

 

Michelle 

Perry 

 

agoodrich@k12.somerville.ma.us 

 

 

 

chorton@k12.somerville.ma.us 

 

 

 jmarte@k12.somerville.ma.us  

 

Michelle.Perry@mass.gov 

167 Holland 

Street 

Somerville, 

MA 02144 

617-

629-

5500 

  Annette Goodrich 

agoodrich@k12.somerville.ma.us 

 

Corrinna Horton 

chorton@k12.somerville.ma.us 

 

 

 

jmarte@k12.somerville.ma.us 

 

Michelle.Perry@mass.gov 

YMCA 

International  

Learning Center  

Woburn 

 

Elaine 

Dougherty 

 

Annabelle 

Diaz 

 

Jennifer 

Resende 

EDougherty@ymcaboston.org 

 

 

adiaz@ymcaboston.org 

 

 

 

jrezende@ymcaboston.org  

523 Main 

Street 

Woburn, MA 

01801 

617-

466-

5154 

 

 

 

 

 Elaine Dougherty 

EDougherty@ymcaboston.org 

 

Annabelle Diaz 

adiaz@ymcaboston.org 

 

 

jrezende@ymcaboston.org  

Veterans 

Employment 

Representatives 

Dennis 

Pellegrino 

 

 

Steven 

Fernandez 

 

Robert 

Doucette 

dennis.pellegrino@detma.org 

 

 

 

steven.fernandez@detma.org 

 

 

robert.doucette@detma.org 

 

Cambridge 

CC 

 

Chelsea CC 

 

 

Woburn CC 

 

Cambridge 

CC 

617-

661-

7867 

 

617-

884-

4333 

 

781-

932-

5500 

 

 

On-Site at 

Career 

Centers 

Full-Time 

  

Dennis Pellegrino 

dennis.pellegrino@detma.org 

 

Steven Fernandez 

steven.fernandez@detma.org 

 

Robert Doucette 

robert.doucette@detma.org 
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